Highland Hills Middle School Band
Calendar of Events

2015-2016 Season

(see concert attire on back)

Monday, September 21 @ 7:00 p.m. Fall Concert (7™ & 8™)

Wednesday, October 21 @ 7:00 p.m. Fall Concert (5™ & 6™)

Monday, December 7 @ 7:00 p.m. Winter Concert (7™ & 8th)

Wednesday, December 9 @ 7:00 p.m. Winter Concert (5™ & 6th)

Saturday, January 30 (all day) Solo/Ensemble Contest @ Floyd Central H.S.
(This is not a required event)

Friday, March 11 (p.m. time TBA) ISSMA Contest at Jeffersonville H.S. (6™ & 8™)

Saturday, March 14 (a.m. time TBA) ISSMA Contest at Jeffersonville H.S. (5™ & 7™)

Monday, May 9 @ 7:00 p.m. Spring Concert (7™ & 8™)

Wednesday, May 11 @ 7:00 p.m. Spring Concert #2 (5™ & 6th)

Saturday, May 14 Concert Band King’s Island Music Competition

With the exception of solo/ensemble contest and King’s Island, participation in all concerts for your group is
mandatory. Please approach your director at least one month in advance regarding any conflict with the dates
above. Since you have received these dates well in advance, we anticipate very few problems.

Please be aware that on concert nights your child will be staying for the entirety of the program. When they are not
performing on stage, they will be sitting in the audience to listen to the other groups perform. Do not hesitate to call
if you have any questions: 542-8501, ext. 3164.

We look forward to seeing you at the concerts!!!

(Please sign, detach, and return bottom portion)

I/we have read the classroom expectations for band and understand the behavior and responsibility that is
expected during band class for the 2015-16 school year. I/we have also taken note of all of the performance dates
and understand that attendance at these events is a required component of the class (i.e., part of their grade.)

(student’s signature) (date)

(parent’s signature) (date)



